FORM No. 884-NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL- Oregon Trust Deed Series. VENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OREGON \$720 Klamata Ja togZa SteeS and LELL NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL DE MAY Page 17091 ATTTAR Q. CELER an an tha brain Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by \_\_\_\_\_JEFFREY C. RINGULET and TRENNA F. RINGULET All we are grantor, to Lots 8 and 9, Block 14, INDUSTRIAL ADDITION TO THE CITY OF MOLICE OF DESCRIPTION OF THE O - Barry Matter (n. Crasha Ma annaistian airdirtí - 12 (2 - 34 We consider the second Norme Parts & Dress a see the second and the second s tokie, " The contract of the the relative fulfilled the subset of particular cost of a site The undersigned hereby certifies that no assignments of the trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary and no appointments of a successor-trustee have been made except as recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the above described real property is situate; further, that no action, suit or proceeding has been instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secured by the said trust deed, or, if such action or proceeding has been instituted, such action or proceeding has been dismissed. There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of default of such provision; the default for which foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following Monthly installments in the sum of \$136.50 each which were due and payable on July 13, August 13, September 13, October 13 and November 13, 1982. a the data water of a strategy age By reason of said default, the beneficiary has declared all obligations secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit: Principal sum of \$8,400.00 plus interest thereon at the rate of 19.5% per annum from June 13, 1982, until paid. amount man and pathor have such arriten of shall prevented as northy equivalence that to says name the form many proceeding do not you and the disert double of the events of the contract for the form Marilee is future first and they were the stand in South a straight in the standard in the NOTE: The above said beneficiary has appointed William M. Ganong, Attorney at Law, 1151 Pine Street, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 as Successor Trustee.
1151 Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of said default, have elected and do hereby elect to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes Sections 86.705 to 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described property which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by him of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the

obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the trustee as proobligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the trustee is provided by law, and the reasonable fees of trustee's attorneys. Said sale will be held at the hour of 10:00 187.110 of Oregon Revised Statutes on April 15 Courthouse in the City of Klamath Falls, County of the View of the trustee for said sale.

, State of Oregon, which is the hour, date and place fixed by the trustee for said sale.

Other than as shown of record, neither the said beneficiary nor the said trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other person in possession of or occupying the property, except:

(1) And the second s

without hyspice , but the strend decides of require attaching . NAME AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS with due traves. He grader of the successive in related to start date the device the constant of secondary of the second second

4

25.79% suid as contro to Loo velle re provint curvitan ca the big to a factor for carrier for carry a site and A suid and a control of the second carrier of the second second second second second second second second second

Notice is further given that any person named in Section 86.760 of Oregon Revised Statutes has the right to have the foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of said principal as would not then be due had no default occurred), together with costs and trustee's and attorney's fees as provided by law, at any time prior to five days before the date

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the for said sale. plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other persons owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their

| in interest, if any,  | 1 Vian MM / Land  |
|---|---|
| respective successors in interest, if any.  | William M. Ganong, Trustee  |
| DATED: December 1, 19   | Trustee Beneficiary (State which)   |
| (If the signer of the above is a carporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)   (ORS     STATE OF OREGON, | sealed in behalt of said corporation by authority of its board of unseed,<br>and acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.<br>Before me:<br>(OFFICIAL<br>Notary Public for Oregon SEAL)            |
| GLIC My commission expires: 3-13-04   | My commission expires:<br>STATE OF OREGON,<br>County of Klamath ss.   |
| Re: Trust Deed From<br>Jeffery Ringulet et ux   | ment was received for record on the<br><u>3</u> day of <u>Dec.</u> , <u>19</u> 82<br><u>at 11:00</u> o'clock <u>A.M.</u> , and recorded<br>in book/reel/volume No. <u>M82</u> on<br><u>1709</u> controlling/instrument/ |
| Grantor   William L. Sisemore.com   Trustee   | FOR<br>RECORDER'S USE microfilm/reception No  |
| AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO   | By Arche St. Deputy<br>Fee \$4.00   |
| <u> </u>  |   |